RESOLUTION NO. OB13-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE CITY OF MAYWOOD AS
SUCESSOR AGENCY TO THE MAYWOOD COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY ADOPTING THE FIFTH RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT
SCHEDULE (“ROPS 13-14B”) FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE
30, 2014 PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, the Maywood Community Redevelopment Agency, Maywood, California
(“Agency”™) was formed for the purpose of revitalizing areas within the City of Maywood
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 33000, et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, AB X1 26 and AB 1484 (“the Dissolution Bills”) dissolved all
redevelopment agencies in the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the City of Maywood opted to serve as Successor Agency to the Maywood
Community Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”); and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Bills, the Successor Agency must submit a

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) every six months that sets forth all of the
Successor Agency’s financial obligations over that period; and

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2013 the City as Successor Agency to the Maywood
Community Redevelopment Agency reviewed and approved a resolution adopting the

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period of January 1, 2014 through June 30,
2014 (ROPS 13-14B); and

WHEREAS, the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January 1,
2014 through June 30, 2014 is due to the California Department of Finance on or before October
1,2013.

NOW THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE CITY OF
MAYWOOD AS SUCESSOR AGENCY TO THE MAYWOOD COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES RESOLVE, DETERMINE, FIND AND ORDER
AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board of the City of Maywood as Successor Agency to the
Maywood Community Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”) finds that the above

recitations are true and correct and, accordingly, are incorporated as a material part of this
Resolution.

SECTION 2. The ROPS 13-14B for the period January 1, 2014 through June 30,
2014, and attached hereto as Attachment 2, are hereby approved, adopted, and incorporated by
reference by the Maywood Oversight Board pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177.



SECTION 3. The Maywood Oversight Board hereto authorizes staff to take all
necessary administrative actions to comply with Health & Safety Code Section 34177.

SECTION 4. The Maywood Oversight Board Secretary shall certify to the passage and
adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED ON this 25" day of September, 2013,

b2

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the
Maywood Community Redevelopment Agency

ATTEST:

I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Oversight
Board of the Successor Agency to the Maywood Community Redevelopment Agency at a
regular meeting held on the 25™ day of September, 2013 by the following vote:

AYES: Chair Myers, Vice Chair Magana, Pedroza and Sanchez

NAYES: None
ABSENT: Ollague and Walsh

ABSTAIN: None

&_yzm%/w

Ivonne Umana /
—Oversight Bbafd Secretary




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Maywood

Name of County: Los Angeles
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

A Funding Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detall) =
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detall) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detall) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 600,025
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 475,025
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H Current Period Enforceable Obiigations (A+E): $ 600,025

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

{  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 600,025
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) -
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (l-J) $ 600,025

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Fundin

L  Enforceable Obiigations funded with RPTTF (E): 600,025

M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AR) -

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 600,025
Certification of Oversight Boerd Chelman: Lilian Myers Ooversight Board Chair
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. §S\ 9-25-2013

Sighaturs Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
_u..ﬂn.ﬂ..ws u_.__“ﬂ_u___n:n Safety Coda section 34177(5), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only ta the extent no ather funding sourca is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by
an enforceal
A _ _B c D _E _ E _ (<] H ! Jd K
Fund Sources
Bond Procesds Reserve Balance Other RPTIE
Review balances
ratained for
Bonds Issued | Bonds lssued appraved RPTTF balances| Rent,
on or before on or after enforceable | retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01101111 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments

ROPS lil Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13]

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13

Note that for the RPFTTF, 1 + 2 should fie to columns L and Q in the

1 |Report of Prior Period A _ES.SB PPAS) - -1
Ravanue/income (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RP amounts
should te to the ROPS !l distributions from the oE=€>§8?

2 |Controller 424,865 54700 479

Expenditures for ROPS Ul Enforceable Obilgations (Actual
06/30/13) 208533_.50 RPTTF, 3 + 4 should fie to columns N

3 Eamsso uao:u;m 424,868 54700 ) § 479,566
lion of Availabla nd Balance {(Actual 06/30/13) Nate tha
so zgini: m_u._.:u nBS._:_S__E 8_«.5&._% the retention of
4 {reserves for debt service approved in ROPS il $
zovm___zaqurqwoaa»&:&:s.zgugsw:szer
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T No enlry required
5 |in the Report of PPAs. = -1s
8 | Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1+2-3-4-6) $ -] 8 ._« ._u ._n =18 $ =18
Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actuat 07/01/13) (C, D, E, G
$ $ $ $ -1$ $ $ $
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
| 8 |distributions from the County Auditor-Cantroller 908,639 125,000 | § 1,033,639
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
mate 12/31/1 = 908.638 1250001 § 1,033,639
Retention of Avaliable Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Nota that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
10 |resesves for debt sarvice spproved in ROPS 13-14A $
11 |Ending Estimated Available Fund Balanca (7 +8 -9 -10) $ {8 -1 -1 8 =18 =18 ~1$ -8




(Report Amosunts in Wole Doltarn)

the project sress o fnence and
pay bond izsumnce oosts, The 2007

2010, The outstending betance ss of

of Meywood mede fomlownaln.

i

[T ey ey




(Report,
Amounis|
In Whole
Doliars)

S G

LLg




[] & [] S [
s|easy |[owes s|owe  |owee |- 3

O3 T T B O L
] . [} . £
- ; =+

[y s ° ) o “ " T [ ¢ ' " ° ] ] o ° ] C]
A 1oL a1 Radiang Iewcpiepey 10 RROMS S44), DOURS (ELLT 2000 USHSAR ERG) [T RH00] B0 SATTELOAD BT IR P SUPLIS MOMJRS (RIDN 00 USSHIG SIOUNAED 015 SI00M ) PASHAram Y T £ HODRG OGH 03RRI (R4 ERSEDIRIDY POt J0UA PaLsdas g 200830508 1

ARt Dol I$102 TS SURF INGAD £102 ) Amruer) I G400 4.y payiodey

T v S o

8oy




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes

item #

Notes/Comments

No comments.

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014




